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Admission Fee 
 

An Admission fee of Rs. 2000/- is required to be sent alongwith 

the School fee and other documents. 

 

Security Deposit 
 

A Security Deposit of Rs. 1,00,000/- will be deposited by the 

parents of each child at the time of admission. The same is 

refundable after deducting dues, if any alongwith other deposits on 

passing the class XII by the concerned student. 
 

The security will be forfeited & be remained on the disposal of 

school on account of adjustment of any pendency in case of 

removal/withdrawal of a student. 
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School Fee 
 

For Boarders  
 

Sr. Category Tuition Fee Classwise 

No.   (per annum)  

  IV - VIII IX - X  XI - XII 

1. All girl students NIL NIL  NIL 

 of Haryana State     

2. Ward of Pink Nil Nil  Nil 

 & Yellow Card     

 Holders of     

 Haryana State     

3. All boy students Nil 6000  9000 

 of Haryana State     

4. Non-Haryanvees 20000 22000  25000 

 & Detainees     
 

(This includes tuition fee, use of  

Games Equipment, Science  &  

Computer labs, Library, Medical  

facilities, Educational tours, etc.) 

 

* Rs. 27,500/- for Boarding & Lodging and Rs. 2500/- for 

Books & Stationery i.e., total Rs. 30,000/- p.a. will also be 

charged from all students in addition to the above 

proposed tuition fee. 
 
Notes: 

 
1. 20% concession in Tuition fee will be allowed to real 

brothers/sisters (only up to 2 children) 
 
2. 20% concession in Tuition fee will be allowed to the Boarder 

students of School employees. 
 
3. Horse Riding fee will be charged @ Rs. 200/- p.m. from the 

concerned students. 
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For Day Scholars  
(Wards of School Employees only)  

 

Sr. Category Tuition Fee Classwise 

No.   (per annum)  
     

  IV - VIII IX - X XI - XII 
     

1. Wards of School NIL (Keeping in view the policy of 

 Employees Govt. of Haryana dated 18.06.09 

  for reimbursement of fee Rs. 6000/- 

  p.a. per student upto two children) 

2. For Lunch Rs. 7500/- p.a.  
 

 

Note: 
 
1. Rs. 2500/- will be charged for Books & Stationery per student 

per year. 
 

a) Personal Account 
 

From Class IV to IX Rs. 3,000/- 

From Class X to XII Rs. 3,500/- 
 

IT DEPENDS UPON THE PARENTS IF THEY WANT TO 

DEPOSIT SCHOOL FEE IN ONE INSTALMENT. HOWEVER, 

PARENTS WILL HAVE THE OPTION TO PAY THE ABOVE 

SCHOOL FEE IN TWO EQUAL HALF YEARLY INSTALMENTS 

PAYABLE BY 20TH MAY AND 20TH OCTOBER EVERY YEAR. 
 

The demand notice of school dues is generally sent to all the 

parents. However, if the same is not received by the parent, it is 

obligatory on the part of the parents to deposit the school dues by the 

due date failing which late fee fine shall also be charged. 

 

Note: Whenever a student is detained in the same class he/she will 

have to pay school fee as shown at Sr. No. 4 for one year. The 

School authorities will, however, have full discretion as to 

whether such a student should be allowed to continue in the 

school after such detention even if the parents are willing to 

accept this condition. 
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Other Charges Leviable Annually 
 

Besides the School Fees, the school charges other dues from 

the parents of boarders, which are as follows: 

 

Security Deposit (Refundable) (On 

initial admission only) 

Rs. 100000/-  

Personal Account Class X to XII 

Other Classes 
Rs. 8200/- 
Rs. 7200/- } 

includes Rs. 3500/- 

Standard deduction 

Clothing Money at the time of 
admission(for school uniforms) 
 
 

Rs. 20,000/- 

 

NOTE:  

1. The clothing money in respect of all students in the subsequent years 

will be charged as may be necessary to maintain a credit balance of 

Rs. 12000/- at the start of each session. 

2. The rate of standard deduction is Rs. 3500/- per Boarder and Rs. 

1600/- from Day Scholars per annum to meet his/her minor and 

sundry expenses on facilities like cinema, entertainment, postage, 

school magazine/monthly news letter, haircut, washing charges of 

clothing items, repair of school uniform, private books / work books 

etc. and is debited from the student’s personal account irrespective 

of his/her stay in the school. There will be a credit balance in 

Personal Account as above (b) at the start of each session. 

3. A fee of Rs. 200/- p.m. in adddition will be charged from the students 

who opt Horse Riding discipline in the school. 

4. The Charges mentioned at Sr. Nos. (2) and (3) above will be on the 

actual expenditure basis, and balance at the credit of a Boarder at 

the end of each session will be carried forward to the next year’s 

account. Similarly, the debit balance will be made good next year. 


